
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 

ROBERT W. RUNCIE 

SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 

September 17, 2018 

TO: 

FROM: 

VIA: 

SUBJECT: 

School Board Members 

Maurice L. Woods �.W.
Chief Strategy & Operations Officer 

Robert W. Runcie Jl.1'./J � 

Superintendent of Schools � 
REVISION TO E-2, SUPPLIER DIVERSITY OUTREACH PROGRAM 

REPORT AS OF AUGUST 23, 2018, FOR THE SEPTEMBER 18, 2018,

REGULAR SCHOOL BOARD MEETING 

A rev1s1on was made to E-2, Supplier Diversity Outreach Program Report as of 
August 23, 2018, for the September 18, Regular School Board Meeting. 

Exhibits: 

• Revised E/S/M/WBE Report as of 08/23/2018

RWR/MLW/MCC:bm 

Attachment 

cc: Senior Leadership Team 

�BROWARD 
V,, County Public Schools 



Companies By Industry
SBE

COMPANIES
S/M/WBE

 COMPANIES

Commodities (Supplies) 88 78 4

Construction 250 214 22

Professional Services 201 171 16

Other Contractual Services 288 232 27

*Grand Total 827 695

Applications Processed 2016-2017 2017-2018 09/05/2018 Report 09/18/2018 Report

Approved Certifications 170 88 1 3

Approved Tri-County Reciprocal 

Certifications
N/A 91 5 1

Approved Re-certifications 95 110 1 2
125

Total Approved 265 289 7 6

Denied Applications 23 27 1 0

Total Applications 

Processed 288 316 8 6

Pending Review 13 22 7 9

Pending Additional Information 36 23 20 12

Total Applications

in the Queue 49 45 27 21

Female Total %

African-American 105 261 35%

Asian-American 19 40 5%

Hispanic-American 100 240 33%

133 133 18%

Native American 0 1 0%

17 61 8%

Grand Total 374 736
% 51%

Caucasian American (WBE)

*Non-Minority (SBE) is defined as firms certified as Small Business Enterprises and do not include ethnicity as a certification factor.

*Non-Minority (SBE) 44

Prepared on 08/23/2018

362

49%

1

N/A

140

69

* The total number does not match with the total number of certified companies, because there may be companies that provide services/goods for more than one business

category, generating duplicated records.

Fiscal Year To Date

E/S/M/WBE PROGRAM ACTIVITY

Applications In the Queue

33

8

E/S/M/WBE CERTIFICATIONS & RE-CERTIFICATIONS 

E/S/M/WBE

COMPANIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF E/S/M/WBE CERTIFIED COMPANIES

E/S/M/WBE PROGRAM AS OF AUGUST 23, 2018

ACTIVE CERTIFIED COMPANIES

69

TOTAL NUMBER OF S/M/WBE CERTIFIED COMPANIES 612

E/S/M/WBE REPORT

Male

156

21

13

TOTAL NUMBER OF SBE CERTIFIED COMPANIES 736

Companies by Ethnicity/Gender

11

9

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES 

87

108

286

25

311

22

23

45 54

32

13

13

11

37

9

4641


