THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

ROBERT W. RUNCIE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

September 17, 2018

TO:

School Board Members

FROM:

Maurice L. Woods **M.W.**

Chief Strategy & Operations Officer

VIA:

Robert W. Runcie

Superintendent of Schools

SUBJECT:

REVISION TO E-2, SUPPLIER DIVERSITY OUTREACH PROGRAM

REPORT AS OF AUGUST 23, 2018, FOR THE SEPTEMBER 18, 2018,

REGULAR SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

A revision was made to E-2, Supplier Diversity Outreach Program Report as of August 23, 2018, for the September 18, Regular School Board Meeting.

Exhibits:

Revised E/S/M/WBE Report as of 08/23/2018

RWR/MLW/MCC:bm Attachment

cc: Senior Leadership Team



E/S/M/WBE REPORT

E/S/M/WBE PROGRAM AS OF AUGUST 23, 2018 ACTIVE CERTIFIED COMPANIES

ACTIVE CERTIFIED COMPANIES

612

TOTAL NUMBER OF E/S/M/WBE CERTIFIED COMPANIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF S/M/WBE CERTIFIED COMPANIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF SBE CERTIFIED COMPANIES

Pending Additional Information

Total Applications in the Queue

69

736

Companies By Industry	SBE COMPANIES	S/M/WBE COMPANIES	E/S/M/WBE COMPANIES
Commodities (Supplies)	88	78	4
Construction	250	214	22
Professional Services	201	171	16
Other Contractual Services	288	232	27
*Grand Total	827	695	69

^{*} The total number does not match with the total number of certified companies, because there may be companies that provide services/goods for more than one business category, generating duplicated records.

E/S/M/WBE PROGRAM ACTIVITY

Applications Processed	2016-2017	2017-2018	09/05/2018 Report	09/18/2018 Report	Fiscal Year To Date
Approved Certifications	170	88 <u>87</u>	1	3	11 <u>13</u>
Approved Tri-County Reciprocal Certifications	N/A	91	5	1	13 <u>13</u>
Approved Re-certifications	95	110 <u>108</u>	1	2	9 <u>11</u>
Total Approved	265	289 <u>286</u>	7	6	33 <u>37</u>
Denied Applications	23	27 <u>25</u>	1	0	-8- <u>9</u>
Total Applications Processed	288	316 <u>311</u>	8	6	41 <u>46</u>
Applications In the Queue					
Pending Review	13 <u>22</u>	22	7	9	

20

27

12

21

E/S/M/WBE CERTIFICATIONS & RE-CERTIFICATIONS								
Companies by Ethnicity/Gender								
	Female	Male	Total	%				
African-American	105	156	261	35%				
Asian-American	19	21	40	5%				
Hispanic-American	100	140	240	33%				
Caucasian American (WBE)	133	N/A	133	18%				
Native American	0	1	1	0%				
*Non-Minority (SBE)	17	44	61	8%				
Grand Total	374	362	736					
%	51%	49%						

23 32

45 <u>54</u>

36 23

49 <u>45</u>

Prepared on 08/23/2018

^{*}Non-Minority (SBE) is defined as firms certified as Small Business Enterprises and do not include ethnicity as a certification factor.